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293.8 Bennett, Vedster S. o e Rl LEM

{(Miss.Div.) L

Tar Dept., A.G.0., March 1,1919 - To ths Commandimng General,
Ameri can Expeditionary Forges.

. 1. The requast contained in the foregeing letter from
¥Mr. T. S. Bennett, Prosident of the Allen County Investuent
Company, Iola, Kansag, that the body of his som, Webster 3.
Bennatt, Headquarters Train, 35th Division, be allowsd to
- remain in Trance for permaneat burial, is approved, and the
Commanding Ceneral is directed to take action accordingly.

2. Mr. Bemnett, and the Quartermaster Genmeral’s Office
{Cenmetoriel Branch)] have bsen adviszed of this astion.

&

By order of the Seéretary of Mary:

J 0. Ashburn

so L Synopdis nade) 2 jutant General.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFPICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 292& July 16, 1932
Bennett, Webster S. (MA) " k' #

Mrs. Adella Brown, :
¢/o Supt. Oregon State Hospital, ) f
Salem, Oregon. \\V"«.Jfl“

A

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance., It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question; sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not

make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

L4

/fggggészg‘ W, DI%TZ,
Captain, Q. M.” Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.
b
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933% \}} {7 2
(Write anbwer here) /

W/
(Sign here) St e e A




BOARD OF CONTROL
JULIUS L. MEIER, . . . . GOVERNOR
HAL E. HOSS, . . SECRETARY OF STATE
RUFUS C. HOLMAN, . STATE TREASURER

WILLIAM EINZIG, SECRETARY OF BOARD

Chas.

Dear

and,

VWM B

. VISITING HOURS 10 A. M. 70 12 M. AKD 2 TO 4 P. M. ‘

NO VISITING SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS
AND HOLIDAYS

OREGON STATE HOSPITAL

ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS AND MONEYS TO
R. E. LEE STEINER, M. D., SUPERINTENDENT

SALEM, OREGON

July 23, 1932

MEDICAL ST

R.E.LEE STEINER,M.D.,
J. C. EVANS, M. D.,

P. W. BYRD, M. D., SEc
C. E. BATES, M. D., T'1
W.W.LOONEY,M.D.,AssIs
J.D.PLAMONDON,M.D.,/
M.B.STEINER. M.D.,AssIs|
V.W.MILLER, M.D.. AssIs
W.S.COLE, D.D. S., DE

Referred to QM 293 A-M
W. Dietz Bennett, Webster S. (MA)
Captain, Q.M.Corps, Asst. (o TRV R S,
Office of the Quartermaster General
War Department
Washington, D. C.

In re Mrs. Adella Brown

Sir:

The superintendent has instructed

me to answer your letter regarding the possibility

of Mrs. Brown's making a pilgrimage to France,

and to state that Mrs. Brown 1s chronically insane
obviously, could not make such a journey.

She has been a patient of this institution since 1912.

Yours very truly,

JH

Assistant Physicia




40 4B

. Dr. Rc k. L‘olstemr‘, 'Snpt.,

. Dear 8irs -

oM 208 AL ORI IIR o\ ol | A 1) R DG
Bennott, Webster S. (MA) . g :

Oregon State Hospital,
~ Salem, O_r.egon.« :

Reference: ia made to. pmioun oorrenpondemo
from this offise to Mrs. Adella Brown, relative to her
'desire to meke 8 pilgrimage to the gruve of. hor son, tho
].ato 'ngoner Webater S. Bomtt ‘

S N v AT Every effort in bcing mado to nnuro that e-oh P
nathor or widow who is elijtidble to make a pilgrimge, be
givon en opportunity to make the journeéy.. It'is noted
‘that Mrs. Brown has been adjudged incompetent, however; -

in the hope that her health has improved and she is able"
to make s pilgrimage, an opportunity is being given her

to make the journey during the summer months of 1933. It
is requested thatefore, the questionnaire enclosed here-
with bo oonplotod and roturnod to this orﬁ.oo.

For. The' Quarbermutor General,

Yory truly yonr-.

CHAS. W. DIERZ, &
‘ _ Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Encl: - Agsistant.

En".



WAR DEPARTMENT

OPFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_M
Bennett, Webster 8, (MA) "

July 16, 1932

Mrs, Adelle Brown,
o/ Bupt. Oregon State Hospital,
Salem, Oregon.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pllgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip . in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a ¢ircu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls, Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339

(Write answer here)

(Sign here) LT PR o i T N




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM_293—AM

Bennett, Webster BE. (M=A) M September 14, 1931

Mrs, Adella Brown,

c/o Superintendent,
Oregon State Hospital,
Salem, Orsee

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is therefore
desired that you answer the question below by writing either of the
words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided"™ in the blank space following the
question,

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 or 1931.

For The Quartermaster General, 9

Very truly youga/

4,* ‘\ AN 14 A/ 1
7/ "'?otf R - A
x\ : BN
é/ /ﬁUGHES “j i\
Captaln Qf M. Corps,
Assistant.

o

L
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19329 *,/71;
Write answer here

;;%24:44L AR A lla /42214?-c4r—ua\
Encl: Sign here o7
Env.
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BOARD OF CONTROL
A. W. NORBLAD, . GOVERNOR
HAL E. HOSS, . SECRETARY OF STATE
THOS. B. KAY, . . STATE TREASURER

CARLE ABRAMS, SECRETARY OF BOARD

0 VISITING HOURS 10 A. M. TO 12 M. ANDI2 TO 4}P. M. ,

NO VISITING SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS
AND HOLIDAYS

OREGON STATE HOSPITAL

ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS AND MONEYS TO
R. E. LEE STEINER, M. D., SUPERINTENDENT

SALEM, OREGON

Sept. 23, 1930

A. D. Hughes,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,

War Department,

Office of the Quartermaster General,
Washington, D. C.

In re Mrs. Adella Brown
QM 095 A-M

. Dear Sir:

MEDICAL STAFF

R.E.LEE STEINER,M.D.,SUPERINTENDENT
L. F. GRIFFITH, M. D., FIRST ASSISTANT
J. C. EVANS, M. D., SECOND ASSISTANT
P. W. BYRD, M. D., . THIRD ASSISTANT
C. E. BATES, M. D., ASSISTANT PHYSICIAN
W.W.LOONEY,M.D.,ASSISTANT PHYSICIAN
M.B.STEINER.M.D.,ASSISTANT PHYSICIAN
W.S.COLE, D.D.S.

(;€i 

In reply to your letter of September 15,

Mrs. Adella Brown was interviewed today and informs

us that her son's full name is Webster Sterling Bennett,

that his rank was "Private" but She Was Uha e o s
tell the name of the organization in which he served.

Mrs. Brown further stated that her son is
buried in "Grinolo Cemetery, Grave No. 640."

On account of her mental condition:at this
time she is not very certain of these facts, but we
trust that you will find the information sufficient
for your purpose.

Yours truly,

A S

Superintendent
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BOARD OF CONTROL
A. W. NORBLAD,
HAL E. HOSS,
THOS. B. KAY, .

. GOVERNOR
. SECRETARY OF STATE
. STATE TREASURER

CARLE ABRAMS, SECRETARY OF BOARD

. VISITING HOURS 10 A. M. TO 12 M. AND.2 TO 43P. M.

NO VISITING SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS

AND HOLIDAYS

OREGON STATE HOSPITAL

ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS AND MONEYS TO
R. E. LEE STEINER, M. D., SUPERINTENDENT

SALEM, OREGON @

Sept. 8, 1930

The Quartermaster General,
Memorial Branch,
Washington, D. C.

In re Mrs. Adella Brown

Dear Sir:

n " AP (T
e 1o N o, A BN, s g )
N /A WY N (e

MEDICAL STAFF

R.E.LEE STEINER,M.D.,SUPERINTENDENT
L. F. GRIFFITH, M. D., FIRST ASSISTANT
J. C. EVANS, M. D., SECOND ASSISTANT
P. W. BYRD, M. D., . THIRD ASSISTANT
C. E. BATES, M. D., ASSISTANT PHYSICIAN
W.W.LOONEY,M.D.,ASSISTANT PHYSICIAN
M.B.STEINER.M.D.,ASSISTANT PHYSICIAN
W.S. COLE.;E. D.s.

The superintendent has instructed me to
say that Mrs. Adella Brown will not be eligible for

a trip to the cemeteries in Europe on account of the
fact that she is permanently impaired due to insanity.

Yours truly,

” econd Asst. Physician

S AT

<bT



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM ?03 A C

Bermott, Weboter S. 1232 | August 19, 1930,

Mre, Adells Brown,
State Honpitel,
Selem, Oregone.

Doar lMadams : ;
Your attentlcn ‘ig inv1ted to the enclosed copy of an Act of

Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto approved
May 15, 1930.

, This office hag no record of any persen entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is.survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do g0, it is requested you.answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.-

-

1. . Is 'the deceased.eurvivéd‘by a mother?

If 80, give her name and address:

1 A o 5 B Ll M AT A TR

E. e the deceased survived by a widow
who-has not remarried?

.'If o, glve her name and address:

WMAL‘W~‘-_->—4. R

2. . .Is the deceaeed survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of .the enclosed Act as amended?

If 80, give her “name and eddress:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q, M. Corps,

Asgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON, D. C.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—C ;
Bennett, Webster S. 1232 M July 7, 1930

Salem,Marion County .
Oregon 5 ' ' 4 /
<L ds. Jy oo

Dear Medoms

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mothsr
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list 1
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

Enclosures:
Envelope

Act : [PV
Amendment Captain, Q. /M. Corps,
Aesi?tant.



. WAR DEPARTMENT ‘

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTCN

iN REPLY ‘REFER.To 1 QM 2931 A=C

Bennett, Webster Se
1232

°

Mr, Fred S. Bemett,
520 S ILshington AVee
Iola, Kanse

I
FAce man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
‘taining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
age to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
aud wmsbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1 Is the deceased survived by a widow who o Widow, wes never merried
has not since remarried? If so, give her )
complete address: Mother Now Adells Brown

Now _dymete of the Insene
gsylum of Selem Oregon.

5. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, : ,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman of course not eble to go
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord- | seross the weter.

ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

1f survived by a widow © }g@ she {JOE gble f:o-go Mother
desire to make the pi h@gev in insene hospitel.
ARSI \” £ ! /c)‘ M(A-? Wé?

For The Quam/ maéﬁerﬁe@ml\/__ M/J/W

e

(W]

W

o vs:y truly yours, AN~
A 8 ﬂ
i o L T e JOHN T. HARRIS,
\ - N0 Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress \\\iLTﬁ‘théf J Assistant. P

Envelope



’ WAR DEPARTMENT '

OFFICE OFf THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A'C
Benueti, Webster S, June 54, 1929.

Mr. Fred S5. Bennety,
BBO 3. Washington Ave,
191“. Knlige

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act “To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late Wagomer Wehstoer S, Bonnett, Mg. Det, 110%th Tr. Hy. L.B.F,s whose pemsins

are now loterred ix the Nouse-Argonne American Comefery, Romagno-sous-Montfaucen,
Heuso, PFrante,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any women who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

» Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.

Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M., Corps,
Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REF.ER TO QM 293 A—M July 16. 1932
Bennett, Webster 8. (MA) "

Mrs. Adélla Browm,
o/o Supt. Oregon State Hospital,
Selem, Oregon.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimagée under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provigion of law which
will permit the Covernment to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

. IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1033, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance., It is requested that you
answer the questionscbelow by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the questioh. Wheri you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in Qhe enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage.  PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is eaqential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not

make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is emnclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
CHAS, W. DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




QM 293 A-M July 16, 1932
Bennett, Webster S.  (MA) ¢ : .

'..‘D'r. R. E. Lee Steiner, Supt.,

~ Oregon State Hospital.
' Salom, Oregon.

. Dear Sirz

Referonce is made: to pmioua correspondenco
from this office to Mrs. Adella Brown, relative to her
desire to make a pilgrimege to the grave of her son, the

‘late Wagoner - Webuter 8. Bennett.

Evory effort 13 being made to assure that each

- mother or widow who is elifjible to make a pilgrimage, be
" given en opportunity to make'the journey. It is noted

. that Mrs. Brown has been adjudged incompetent, however,
‘in the hope that her health has improved and she is able

to make a pilgrimage, an opportunity is being given her
to make the journey during the summer months of 1933. It

~ 1is requested thdsotora, the questionnaire enclosed here-
with bo,,onploted and rstumod to thia offioce.’

o !'or '!ha Qulrtomutor Gonertl.

S e b i i
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
' Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Emﬂ Assistant.

Knv. !



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
|

IN REPLY REFER TO QM"'293"‘AM

|

Bonnott, Webster E. (MeA) M September 14, 1931

Mrs. Adella Brown,
¢/o Superintendent,
Oregon State Hespital,

Sslen, Ore.
Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is therefore
desired that you answer the question below by writing either of the
words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided"™ in the blank space following the
question.

-As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enc¢losed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 or 1931.-

‘For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°9 AR il
Write answer here

Enecl: Sign here
Env.



WAR DEPARTMENT ‘
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

| IN REPLY REFER TO QM- 293—AM -y b $0.04 3 ffxiu(;uac 17. 183

{ B‘m‘tt' Webater S'g .cas (HA) M

“Meu. Adelle Browm,

‘5 Balem, Oragon.

‘" Dear Madam:

"7 : Arrangements are now belng made for conductlng pllgrlmages

‘durlng ths year 1932 to the cemeteries in: ‘Furope under, the prov131ons
" of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929 ag amendea :

= e To assure proper and satlsfactory accommodatlons ‘reserva-

27

tions forfsteamshlp transportation required durlng the gummer of 1932 ;
~must.ibe ma@e by- this office not'later than Apgust »1gt of this year.
It is therefore desired that. you answer the question “below by wrltlng
Ae1ther ofthe words "Yes" . "No", or "Undecided" in the blank gpace

following “the qusstlon

‘A8 soon as you have answered the question, please sign your

name and return this- sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which

requires no postage Do not delay, as a prompt reply i8 essentlal

v

; This letter ie being sent to a11 eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a 'pilgrimage at the expense of the Government durlng
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The‘Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

captain, Q. M. Corps,
. Agesistant.’

DO YoU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURIKG THE YEAR 1932% .
Writa anawer here

Sign here
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFEr To QM 293 A-C

Bemnett, Webster &, 1232 M August 19, 1930,

Mrs. Adellas Brown,
State Hospital,
Salem, Oregon,

Dear Medams

Your attention dis invited to the enclosed copy of an Aet of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment theretc, approved
May 15, 1930. ‘ ]

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
menticoned t¢ make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questione in the

space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requiree no postage.

P e T e e

"1,  Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If eo, give her name and address:

T L e

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

et AN T SR s AT S T G s TN T

3.  Is the deceaeed survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
‘6§ the enclosed Act as amended?

?%5 IfoEo,_giye her name and address:

ForCﬂ@e Quartermaster General,
s N
. <y ‘ Very truly yours,
Encloaures i; :

Envelope %5

Act 0 A. D, HUGHES,

Amendment : Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFERV TO QM 293 A’C

R e

Bennett, Webster S. 1232 M July 7, 1830

lirs. Adella Brown
Salem,Marion County
Oregon

Dedr Wad<m:
' Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved

May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she Teceive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
gspace provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

5. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
' who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3, Is the deceased survived'by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the-enclosed Act as amended?

If 80, givg her-ggme and address:

ot s S =

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D, HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Asgistant.
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” WAR DEPARTMENT '

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

4

/

‘ f’“""f'_“""“ A_!, i ——

W) If'he'is gurvived by a mother, stepmother,

. : £y
lzszett, Wabater S. » Septenber 4, 1929,

v, Fred S. Bﬂmatt’
520 S. Veshington Ave.
IOIa’ Kans‘

Dear Sirs
The recorde of this office do not 1nd1cate that a reply has been

received to our domminication ‘dated —June 29, 192haking inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertarnlng the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grlmagegto the cemeterles of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and sbands are interred.

Will you please flll in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and roturn the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

‘Write answers. in space below

/L
1./ /I8 phe deceased survived by a widow who
has, not since remarried9 If so, give her

i

j// complete address: g TR O Avs

Il TN (O RS S

mother thru adoption, or any other woman g e il
/who stood in loco parentis to him, acecord- )
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
¢losed Act, give her name, address, and e 0
relationship in the space opposite.

4 M L 0. ¢ S VU S VIR BTN QORI WIOSS  [Eoeel oso — caimarecs oh TYRISRIC (60 WL M

3, If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to meke the pilgrimage? i Ll 5 A

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope



)

» WAR DEPARTMENT {9
FFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEN AL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 293 A—C
Bonnett, Webeter 8. June 8§, 1929.

ey yrod 8. Baett,
20 8, Washington Ava,
T0dn, Knnas

-Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Eurcpe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

late yageoney Webster S. Bennotd, Hg. Dets L10th Tre Hye KeBe¥ss whot@ romains
_are now inkerred in the Muuoe-Argoune Awsrioan Cemotoery, Romame-sous-Montfaucen,

Mounge,; Yrante,

Will you please advise thies office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widew who is entitled under the provisicns of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and
widowe are entitled to make the pilgrimage. -

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, wnich defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who gtood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as 1o her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is alsoc requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

Yor your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




g Bennet;b _______________ t"ebs ber S 114701020
_‘A};lénume.. ; fl( 186 Hmnlg g%h) Dlv 5'f\r111; serial n.:,‘( } /

NAAL. ///\ 14 2
arganization. )

7

n"

State your relationship to the deceased fether
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? . 16!
\ (Ye- or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you No
wich them interred in a national cemetery? (YeSorno.)

If"jlcsire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
& clow as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive remains. ) (E\'pres< ofiice.) (Telegraph office.)

(Number and street.) Wuy or ET“LQ/ W
ign lu,u,) &O o

AL O, (AT 6 Wdéw rﬁ{«,

(Number and street or rural routef) ) (C lly, town, or post office.) (Slate.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713







»
- In renly refer to:
_ 293,8 C-R 4 78298
| Dec. 4, 1922.

Mr, Fred 5. Bemnett,
520 ¢, Vashington AVe .,
Iola, Kansas,

. Dear Sir:

The Quartermaster General desires thet you bg informed that
the permanent grave of = the late Webster S. Bemnett, Vagomer Hdq. Det.
'110th Tr. Hq. AEF, is Grave 26, Row 3, Block C, Meuse-Argonne American

Oemetery, Romagne-sous~-lontfancon, Department of Measey France.

This is one of the permanent Amerie n military cemeteries
tg'bo maintained-by‘thiabGoQgrnment in Surwpe, - Bach.grave will
be marked by a headstong of white ﬁarbié of suitable desiun,
w;th nome, rank; organization, date of aold;er 8 death and State
trom which he ¢eme, The headatones w;ll be placed at all pravea
intoonnéction with the-impgovpment work how in progrees, as soon
as'p6831b1b and w&thout:waiting fér aﬁecial action ot recuest on
the ﬁaré of relatives.

In effecting removal, the utmost care end reverence were

exacted and more then willingl? Ac;orhed by those performing this
aécréd duty. The grave of the deceased will be porpetually maine
tained Qy thls dovernment in avmannef befitting the last r.sting

slacd of 'Sus havess,

vl All X"D

f H, J. CONNER,
6 \922 Asséistant,

YQ!'; tr-.al'y ?oni‘ﬂ,'

DEC

r~ “{
22/1281/Am<



G.R.S. Form #114 B . . .

DATE. MY/ 2o/2h ol kL i
0 S RIVAMED: |\ i 8 Bennett, Webster 5 . SERIAL No. 1470020 .
: At 1ok Jy, Ha, 4.8 F
RANK ¥ (WL Pagh LW & 0 BTN ORGANIZATION HQTw.35%kPivs [~
GRAVE LOCATION _ Amer. Bazoilles-sur-leuse - Vosges = 6. .
CTY. NAME NUMBER
» 490
GRAVE ROW PLOT

2. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION 450, . _Bazoilles-sur-leuse.._Vosges.

GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT.
COORDINATES . .. __ . E.346-21,N. 170-12, lMap: Mirecourt NW 84.
CONCENTRATEDATO 0.,  Febi *192831, A, o L, SIS D o T m b i S o S
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
- Bag oM o8 g naManges . el do e L Rl ol s O U s B
CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

o LT, sy .. Nothing of recorda. ; SR,
SUBSHEQUENTY BEBURTATS! e, VIMGREDGEOT noamrdiell G a6 1 SA A0 (0 SR, N
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
""" DT A S IR R R o oD e
——
\ y y
SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR.___%" w2 c’wﬂ,@t«w«/gu N DD RNy
Mefoe & AhTERl\Lm, Cap‘b. I, A. USA,

e WRINALAGRAVE TOCATION. . (A /Ry ohu ) [ B6 0R SBni SNe ST G o .. 0 0
... DATE GRAVE ROW TRIOTL
AUDIT Block
Mg 1

IS Meuse-Argomne American Giy.Romagne-sous-Montfaucén(ieuse)1232

CEMETERY




<

SIS A S | Slhe Bagoilles,( Vesges) Franee:
KRRORLIE DUTNTERHENT, AND REBURIAL o patoi o SE0 S0 O
1. REMAINS OF ... -BENNBTT,; ~REBS TR Gy SERIAL: NUMBER 1470020
W ' St LY hx#,uawxiyfﬁ,J-fgﬁ
RIAN [ L L Sasitls T, - ORGANIZATION .. Mo Suy354h v, )
2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :
isinterred (date) Gotiahar 35d 1921, rom (,,I\G(,Oll]p ete loca {on) Gave  4ag)
Al rican-Military Cen 962y, GofleSe- Code 4-By-Bagoil le 9¢(-V06208) Francae. o

ByR:AGroupaer el S ) : . Unit....Sgetion. - 44
Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

OV 28, 1921  Meuse=Argonn e.Cem,1232, Gr 26, Row.39, Block (
lined
By : Group.....\ Bieburd gl 8. bUnitd ol s - Nature of reburial casket.

W

4. Report as to nature of original hurial and condition of body upon disinterment -

Buriedin-wooden box; uniform-and- blankets-Eody-badly- decompos-d; Pecornitien

On grave marker ?

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with hody ? & _

Gy Yes;

(0) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

~NO G TTests found. oI

6. What does examination of hody show as regards the following identifying items ?
(@) Height (actual measummem)"'“'""'i‘in'&:bl'a""*t;'o""d'c’tt_;'w‘f“ﬁ'é.

(b) Weigh, (estimateq) Unable to estimate.

(GIRT A== G0 oy oot Dk brown,

Quantity . AR

ClmAr-actemst.ms , 'Straight e ldng'.I

(d) Hair on face—Color [

ILOCETIEIY A b

Quantity

« \
(¢) Permanent marks on hody (old scars, peculiarities,

Oor missing parts ... . Nowie vigivle:

22 23 24 25 96 97 ™\

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ;s‘;oﬁ,.....g.....mvseirtg-"-n-i“-‘te..r.“.dﬁ.ath.‘.m._
Hose 19 Mlesing vefore desth,
W None Wallle: T R 1.16theut.

Va

7. Disinterment Noesh 710 Cement filiing, Nos. 7,8,10 Gold £i11ings,

Wo o TORLINSON , tap; " ‘(Tl 5 Dok, .u’RY,; hem
A lithe). Tk L G e

.V :} ! i Diy{é«fé?r/;/wf ,_.f‘,)gl__,,.«.‘ y ) L o 4 AM/{

8. Rehurial
Supervised Dy -

Jumes W. [Yourger 7
| civey Ceptein, jQuC ~ "~ \/
e

e i

——



®

G.R.S. FORM #114-A.. STATION __ Baz0illes,{Vooges) France,
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE __ Cetober 3rd 1921,

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATICN, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT { COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S..Headquartefs. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name _ pennett, Webster 8 ... .. __ 10T Nomolc Bl O AUy | ol 1 £ RN
2. No. ARWBOZB. WP vy o L i e T TLeNoul L L
3. Rank Eniﬁ}:?;{ﬁi'?r;f{?TCFz;t?THH LegwRanknii | i RS TN W o).
4. Org.  Hq.Fee3S5th-Pdv. =~ LOSROLE Vo tiniamtinge L) WA AL S B
SMED D RPEE b (T N L A | LA () D D) IR L Y
6. C.D.  Typhoid Fever. ... (b) D.B. _ No Diperepancies. \
‘ A Discrepancy foun(s E;aa"ri\\gmg -
7. Grave No. 499 S0.C NN N e 15. Gréve No._“"_""_“; _____ SO T s il il 4!
(= Jog SCReS B i v eal iy Row _______________ 15510 21 en At S0 TR N P g T RO WSS EI, o (i
AT T TR TR e W R DR ORI S 17. NO.Discrepaveiese .. ... ..
18. Cemetery o e T (W 19. Commune or town Basotlles~sur-Meuse-
20. Dept. or County Rt T VS, 2l. Country . P VIR R LR R N
22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No. BT, L S O AL, NN ) gl SR ST N, I P
23. Disinterred (Date) gatobar 3rd 1921, By o W RTOMLINAON. ... ... . . LY

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name  WEBSTER 8. FENNETD. . . Serial No. oo

Rank Wege. ... Organization Hqs Ta. 35th Div, Gr. X 490

25.
s ek _ Signature Junior Technical Assistant
T T AT LA — THUS.ZRe .
PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

- NO- ‘-f-f’ﬁ“ _f_mdk&huml..nv.olﬂu-Qli.-.l?!l‘iﬁ ..29_1.‘!--119&-_‘93@9;5'!!‘393 _____________________
R7. Condition of body --Badly-decompoged, recognition impossible, .
28. Nature of burial

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above? -~ O 8 T i LT STCNUIE G N TR 1 05 Sl

50. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Ogt. 3rd 1921...- By . W.R.TOILINSON,

31. Casket sealed by . . . o BT DS

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor %&M/{C}Zﬁ/ ________________________

WoRo TOMLING ON,



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Cizpox No.i;;;;;_§f19§79

32.
33.
34.

35.

36.

Designation ,of body: ’ gf g N [ 2

Name _______________ Bennett, Webster 8 ... . . Serlal No. 1470020

Wag. . Organization _HqQ.Tn. 35th Div.

Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery leuse. Argonne. Amer-¥l232"-“homagnessaus- Yontfaucon ...

(Date) Ootober 3rd 1921, py V-R-TOLINSON,

Casket boxed and marked

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct. -
QIt.Co

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector __ ____ = el LB IRY, Lo Xl hem .
ist L. ‘

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43

Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) Cctober 3rd 1921.

Noutohatoau. (Vosgo:) France.

(Name
ConvioyeTA LI M s, - < /B ) W Signature Shipping Officer __ Capt.. Q.l.Ce

To point of Concentration

Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative .

3 . 0C T“TQZl """"""

Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date S00R

ha'aune-nOus-hontfaucon.(ucuse) France.

To Permanent Cemetery

C LRIELEY (Name'

Convoyer

Received: Date .

N e R e

G.R.8: Reprebentative i,

______________

Reinterred.. Meuse-Axgonne Ceme tery . #1232  Nov, 22, 1921
(Date
Grave; NooSiBNI (F w10 ST SRR e L (BaB Ao

i 2 "»' J - TR A
James-¥W:{-¥punger - /
Captain, QMC J

mr

el



/ o 20

/\ S
Sl R

) COMPILA%ON OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA ] /
- o~ { , } H’ o
ki (//I LOCATI’ON IﬁDEx CARD: File # 78298 3 ) jr

(¢) Name ___BENNETT , Webstexr Se . Ser. No. _14/;7.0020____ ______ i

Ml.iodv. 149 REF 7 bTYP. BE 32 /
() Rank __Wagoner Organization ~_Hdg---,’[‘1'ﬂin::5£{, h-Divisio ]
CKR. 4/ <
(¢) Date of death ________ 12/30/18 - () Cause of death _____gyphoid--Pever. 2

II. ReeistraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.): '[“

=

(a) Grave No.450 _________ (R Oyt e 1Y TS TN Plot/# BaTE MiSacy’ i 10 DU TYP mrasae. |

\\

() Emerg. Address ___-ML_-Fr_e_d_-S;__Benna_t.t_(,ﬂathexl_-ﬁﬁQ____s_.__Hashingtgn__.u_e, )

iy 5 R Iola, Kans.
IIT. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseasei&@_:@ﬁlﬁﬁ __________________________________ CKR./;ZZ;_Z
IV. A. G. O. DisprositioNn CARD: Date of receipt ... ___ Ao
(@) Name _Li;\_;lj_;__{___;f; _____ Lf, Al (B -- (&) Relationship ______L ;.L-lfl’.‘ﬁ.t-.k _________________
""—.Mi.m A (’n v VW~ / l,‘ o ot g ) ] fV AL , ‘ ‘
(¢) Address . T bl A __TVARNNNA L1y~ Sl e 0, a0 DL P o il s g 360 §
v i
@ RRemainsitolbetbroughtito 1. 'S. 7 ' L. MWLtV LRI he s LSl 1L o R B e
Rty A4
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at ""J"L"i'f ________________________________________ JY/.{;!_
"""""""""" VA, 7 W A R o7 e Y
(fRShippimgansiructionsiuponiarrvaliof body in USSRt T 0 L F il (S e T e |
~
R
N
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- \
2 . i y)
{g)RDispositiontinstructionsyifinotibrouah TREONU S B R S S S
. y . 7. f / /7 /{ } )
Examiner's Initials ________s= {1 ________ Dates.. ... . SEsaG o P 57920,
V. A. G. O. CorRRESPONDENCE shows communication from ._______ PSRV, oy JUB SO
_____________________________ , dated SR e 0 QTR ¢y Y ey T
confirming request in Par. IV., item_____-_ S , above,Qr requesting that __Adlam-ouarnd o WA
AAINANB AN XA '____g;‘A;‘_._vz.,_,;;-L.Qﬁgg_f;_-__i;-¥;';;_---..; _________ A A Ay i
—-72----&.\- ---------------------- ,1 A Y
--------------- / - et
Examiner’s Initialf ............. Al 1T Date e . WO 050
VI. G. R. S. FiLes, CorrEsPONDENCE—shows as follows: ... 1. LS T Y B 3 NS A
\ 3 ) 55 ) o AP 4
____________ { ___------_------~-------—-------—---4-?;——-—-----——-—--~—----‘~—-—-—-—-——-------------_--~-------------------L--------“___
(@) Cancellation memos referved VO icoii £LCrfllE ... | WA LA v |
Examiner’s Imitials _.£2 < £ 2270 Date ... A L) = @tadarT .. 1920
: ComMErBRY NO: -l U0 WL T SEBTBAANOUE T i
COUNTRY  prenee 6 39
RN . 115 o T co. 11
e f\?mgdgﬁggl C?,Tf.QZOl §—7729 il Vil L iy Make Form No. 114

il B2 o0
Wik




_____________________________________________ , 19200} =m
_________________ , Checked by iy ) , 1920.
= MAR 15 1521
cable on . cE Pr_v_f}f‘.’; 519‘20315»'1
Following advice forwarded to Europe by NOV 177 SeAd PROJECT sug-jgg,
letter on . NUV 171920 , 1920
PADRADARE 9  MAT TN RE DETHDMED :
PARAGRAPH 2 - KGI £U bE HrlURKeD 0 AT i A
IX. CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE.

AcTioN TAEEN.

Desires body be -

ol

X. SUSPENSION REMARKS:

“ashington Ave., s

[~ ]

Iolza, Kansa

c

1be orrin (sister)

---------------------------------------------------------- f:"-“‘r\’ﬁ"""ﬂ‘ ﬁ"---b*wwt‘-w —r-;,—--r,;a-.y,*-,:-:;-_:,-,-—--:--—:-'_-—--—————-—
Ohivi 110 REIUR = EN - BODY
ks i '1;3-3 J
------------------------------------------------------------------- == RN N EiiBneE T
TJ R ,J:’\OIJM .~J ‘t L ‘IJ ‘/:} L‘.:I.

--------------- MAR 15 1921204




. WAR DEPARTMENT ‘
QUARTERMASTER CORPS

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
PIER 2, HOBOKEN, N. J,

March 10th, 1921.

File No. 293.8, Cempe. Dive Cor. Branche

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Cemeterial Division, OeQeMeGe,
‘Waghington, DeCe

SUBJECT : Return of Records- Cemetery #6e
Transmittel Memorandum Humber.H = 1869

'y

1. The records pertaining to the following
case are returned herewith, it having been
definitely determined that the body is to
emain in Europe.

REFERENCE NO:

39, Bennett, Webster S., Wagoner, Serial Number 1470020,
Head quarter Detachment, 110th Trench Headquarters

R. E. SHANNON,
Ccaptain, Quartermaster Corps,
officer in Charge.

F.Co, PALLAS,
Txecutive Asesistante.

1 Incl,







WA gl




a ~§& Sgie

o N . .

G. Réﬂg%ﬁ%i%m' 120 ‘ | 6-39 i
WAR DEPARTMENT .
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE JA N g 195,
WXSHETOEGN Wl

Hoboken, N.J.

FROM:  Chief,Graves Registration Service, Q. M. C.

To: Mr. Fred S. Bennett, 520 5, Washingtan Ave., Iola, Kansas,
SuesEor: Remains of ___Wag. Webster S. Benneti, #1470020, Hdg,Dst,110 lTI‘L'-?A.E.F.

The records of this office show that you have requested that his body . Femain ia “urope.

_________________ le A. Bennett, 2lso the d s:_i_s%o_f Meble C. Bennett, sister
If theds are IF(}% e ‘Eo?g%t 1%11 g&%@nﬁ% ea?;,ﬁ coi%ct t elrnlc Male corrections on reverse side of this

sheet. '
The nearest relative may choose betaveen, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) remain in Furope.
By authority of the Quartermaster General.
) Cuarres C. PIERCE,
Major, U. S. A.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this papelg; and a SERIOUS

DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in cach case WHETHER these relatives arp STILL LIVING.
N T LN AR
J_é vl

NAME OF— ' NO. AND STREET. l }' TO\V]\iv‘ ‘ STATE.
Jas goldier married? ’ \ }
Wi l\ (s No. | o

Soldier’s widow ARV B R, NV ST s ).a}“ AL b o M A ACRCR TSP B S
(L Nl TR e e 1oy o I L S S | R s L T B T ‘ --------------------
Soldier’s children. | (b,
(Name oldest first!) * NG st e e v = i e e T v i e | ------------------------ l --------------------
e ‘ S AR TR AR s R T l """"""""""""""" i --------------- B
Father Fred . 8..Bemnett, . T i ni D, L g L oLy,
Mother - _Adells BIT.QWD.,.”:ﬂorme;nl.y.-;A,della,.-Benn,ei;:b_‘._.1'. ............................................
W s 06 M 2 S e ol il a i v Sl it e o M POHDR M NI N B ol
Brothers. ) a } l
(ST B S ™ oy obaind, S = o R, G T R e AR S B T O gl | e P ol - e [t o g
est first.) & ‘
............................................................... o et e L e R e e
AL SMaple Cn BeONEEE A L [ raer gt Il o
aif%fﬁ;,: B S T Myr.t10--»A-.----Bemqvei&t’—,--i--»---—r~— ----------------------------------- i --------------------- || -------------- i
est first. \
Date, JauRary LA SAGRL Do ;
Address.... Tole , Kaneag, . Relationship_......... E?'_‘Lfl_le_? ______________________
ImporraNT.—CARERULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 37800 " (ovER.)




~BEMETERIAL Division

and nearest living relative of the within-named

(Relationship.)

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

_____________________________________________ (State.)

(R. R. station.)
3. To mmmxdcto'ﬂmxﬁx&x&m&meﬁ\mwxx:«::gxxd.xﬁmombﬁemem:y

Signature ____Mé%i _______ W

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

4. To remain in Europe, for burwl n a permanent American Cemetery.

1. If definite instruction as to the disposition o1 a body are not received from the nearest relative
within two weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War

Section of Arlington National Cemetery.
The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

This paper MUST BE SIGNER BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE

ORDER shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.
. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest hvmnr relatives

n the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.
, the LEGALLY  APPOINTED

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no*widow
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter
6. If YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, if living near you, to fill out this

)

paper.
7. If YOU are not the nearest living relative and do not k110w who or where the nearest relatives are,

please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.
8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body

3—7860

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.




OFFLJE OF TdZ UARTERLLITER GRMNERLL
HENIRLLL DIVISION

HOBOKELT, N.Ja OVERSEAS PROJLCT SIB=~ STATOL / ~ Vi
NAMB OF DECRLSID SCLDID: L INRY HO, D
BENNETT, Webster Se Wagoner B o . Jane22,1921

ERIA ; RN NI ZATION
SERIAL NULBER.\ N ORGNIZATION Date of Death

2470020 o ;“i Dete110th TreHgedsE.F. 12/30/18

N

\:\ L WLz b

//
é(/a

\\/ , AR RISK IWSUR! ‘“CJ. INFORIL.T ION
v O
&}\% o e meTap DT
HME OF SENEFICIARY DS mmm-=- e T RELAS TQSHIP
Mrs, Malbe C. Murrin WLt e D W

Liddress

101 Blm St.; Pt. "orth, Texas.,

Cor.Bcc.
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i I8
COMPILATION OF DISPCSITION OF REAINS LaTa = -~
: &
I. LOCATION INDEX CaRD: Mle # 78298 R
(a) Neme BENNEQT.WGbBter Ss Ser. N&. 14700?0 o
""""""" Qed, 10T M AFE 4iryp . B&K.....
(b) Renk .. DR vtz lon | BAB,REREN SOSN BINACRIN e
£ Causec of s Byt
(c) Date of decath 13/50/18d0ath Typhoid Pevers

II. REGISTRATION %RD.—(Chcck Reg., Card Inf.against Loc.Ind.Inf.):
4 - o i

(a) Grave No....... RoWmeen . 2o o Plot ~ D G o TYP . ..
e a g ‘
(v) Fmerg. Address-. Mr. : Pr d ) S- ; Bemett ‘fath‘" 1‘) 5"'9_ I S' d Wushington : Ave e
g il 1018. KﬁﬂSo J
1II.Files of soldiers dying from contagious didNB-aaNY ... CKR .4/7%

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in lgtter of trensmittal was based:

V. Following advice forwarded to Zurcpe b {Cabiln MCHENE -+ otz e o el fodls
¢ Y(Lc‘ttor of transmittal OYNOV]I}Q?QZO

PARLGRAPH 2 - NOT TOBE RETURNED oo

................................................. SISO, ¥ 4

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G.R.S.Hoboken, N.J. DEC 181920 192

VII. SUPPLEENTARY REQUESTS

Date of Relationship
gnd Source . . ....... Bl s i ke WO, B e DEBALES i e Action tagen
[ e L e
. o 19 1¥A

VIII. Form 115 received from G.R.S5. Hoboxen, 1*-JMAR ................. il T e
COUNTRY CEVMETERY NOC. SHEET NC-
G.R.S. FORM 115-A
August . 1920
S i Prance
5-666 AiB é 39

J
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W13 /2 /6-70
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G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A Place

REPORT OF DISINTEBMENT AND REBURIAL

“.“’:j,}:‘f,z(51‘1.:?.G's“”"“.““"“"n.“-“”"“””.“ wesee
Dat(—)....é_ fbﬁ%mﬁk‘;ﬁ)’zv,lgﬂ .

1. REMAINS OF e - by g SERIf.L NU}IBER..i...lé;?aﬁﬁ . 1 W
: @Q%J(OJtdwwii'dﬁ'd'

RANE. .ottty g ORGANIZATION ... 300 .- By BE SR Blaly - Sl

2. Disinterred (date) P : : From (give complete location) :

Jm.}zrf'lg?'.l ........................................................... ﬁfgﬁﬂ.‘lﬁﬁﬁﬁmuﬁagﬁ

Bys s Grouptatee L85 B N £ A LAV & Wnife.. W et arile. g o s B

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

............. Jone. 2% 1981 ..o 0 00 A0, COMe. HOG B L
AR ! 4 .. Fing box &
BVARGroupEte i e Umt‘ma,foa Nature of reburial hlenlket - -

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

e Phpe-bom and - wntforn, - Bedly -Geconposed; - fentures not-recurmizable

P . % A . . p . .
5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?........ Tou On grave marker ? ... g

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

e S b s e e U T} BORE e R S e e =

(a) Height (actual measurement)C'ml'lﬁ"‘I‘I'O"t'b’"(b'(j"”fj'tﬁ'i”ﬂﬂimd M Aea 0

(b) Weight (estimated)...............c..... I U S '

(¢) Hair—Color ... Aparcnti*y'ﬁ.i}‘&ﬁ (€2 |1 14S,F. '

. Quarltity “‘"."..WéAﬁv..'l.It‘tl ........................................ % 2 A . ~ ll 1§F'
Characteristios ........qs gy dlydy oo =

A

(d) Hair on face— COIOT ......iouiglgamas. oo v

= A 2
biag Wﬁs I8 CORMER,
2 3 P

A g

e
Quantithy e e o s e T it JWE - wolllL ‘ ‘&é_bf
5.”:' 18 l:'.:s
2

DA 0 1 e RN, M R TR R RS T e

(¢) Permagent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

.................................................................

’ Dabne
T R el T L T

-
Approved : J . GWM/ u{n\/

7. Disinterment

bl,T,Q,_-,‘, d by R ]5 T 4 &
Meisp 10\'1? ,,‘ ; f L L
is y), ~ : (Tltle)l/‘/\f‘-j W

o %o :r.t..,?“.
- l & 4
8. Reburia % Approved : J C’"WQ’&/ Ca’&’v

supervised by 7 ! e
; 1st. Lts "elaCs . (Tl oY Le - {,\i! ?-’4\ @




/ Thig portion t

GRAVEQ.OCA“'ION ‘LANK

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF
Bennett 1470020 Webster S,

(Surname). (Number). (First Name and Initials).
..... Qa’lﬁ ner: - Traln qu. 35 .Divisi,on ORI
% (Organization).

_CAUSE OF DEATH: Typhoid Fever
DATE OF BURTAL:. AmeEsFoComotery #6,

Bazolilles=sur=leussa

PLACE OF BURIAL

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map reference must
specify clearly what map is used.

HOW MARKED: Name Peg?...Y®8.. .. Cross?.. Ye8

Headboardf:...T=.... Bottle?. 298 .
IDENTIFICATION TAGS:
Was one buried with body?...... @ 8V W TR AN R T S
Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a.grave marker?...:. YOB ....................
¥ i
If mame unkdown and S mlssit)g, deseription and marks

should bcjrgnen here,

P e/ o

Bowlus, an Lt

C has.J
~~~~~~~~~~ i Beee Heapttat démmmm&m/

o be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.



i. G. R. 8. Forrglavo. 1. /1—/7” la O‘Eq. @. R. 8. File

2. Soldier’s No. //, Ak X
o NN ETT./VERSTER. S,
A Surname (in block letters) First Name and Initials - e
SEoNER. . TRRM. Hpa. 36O,
Rank Company Regt. or Corps .
™ - d
5 Qé'.C.r..}?‘.?.T'/?t.Jf ...............................
Date of Death Cause, if known
o B Thrertg. HAmsa b # 6
Date of Buriel"\ ; Ccme%:u
I Brzartles .. ...~ . .
Town or Commune (in block letters) Department
; , o=y
8. & .bo._:.,.n?—"“}aw ......... ;6 .............
Grave No. o “Plot No. or Letter
«‘ “a o \-'\‘ 5
0. Name Peg?.jx.Cross?% . .Headboard? ..... Bottle? I 505

Af" Check AMethod of Markiu%

10. Buried}f{h Body? .#\...Attached to G}ave Marker?

jlcntiﬁcation Tags

g 3 2 gite
11. If namd¥e unknown’md tags missing, giye marks and descrip-

tion.g e .

£ B ; £

......... L H0G00 00 P e S A

3 £
............ PREEERE S S
- v

1 oAt b0t ol S RSB0 B ado i Ao SHOBEOAAD Ao St s o o o el st
Map reference; if intérment is -outside of cemetery

A 3Wpebyctnge oM N NN 00 S P L T TR

3yive name of Cl}aplni)n or Buri )Mcer fi
101 gt iy
Signed ‘-’W LA 6’“‘7%&’{‘\

Group........ Unit. \ S CRRE R



F. S. BENNETT,

PRESIDENT

¢

7
- G %\\?“ INCORPORATED @0

WEBSTER S. BENNETT,
VICE PRESIDENT

Form ;oqut.gant April 24th. 1919. fﬁ”
wi jlttlm l
S Gl

-

UNDER THE LAWS OF KANSAS
L3

FARM LANDS BOUGHT, SOLD AND EXCHANGED. FARM LOANS AT CURRENT RATES. PROMPT SERVICE.

P
T e

!_ OUR SPECIALTY: HOMES FOR THE HOMELESS ON SMALL PAYMENTS.

IOLA,KANSAS,FebTuary 2501919

Chief,

Graves Registration Service,

Headquarters Service Supply,

Ar NEA ORI ; i
American Expeditionary Forces,

France.

Dear Sir:

I wish to make some inquiry relative to a
photograeph that I would like to have made of
my son's grave. My son being Wagoner Webster
S. Bennett, Headquarters Train, Thirty-fifth
Division; American Expeditionsry Forces, who
died in France on December Z0th, 1918.

We are advised that he is buried at Bazzilles,
(Vosges), France. I trust you may have the photo-
graph made and sent to me at earliest date possible.

Thanking you in advance for the courtesy
shown, I am

Yours very truly, /ﬁ,/

FSB: AG

)
4 u A. BENNETT,
1 SEC'Y AND TREA

\

'l



X / A ¥ i

293.8 Bennett, Mebster S, lst Ind. LLM
(Mi sc.Div.,) ;

War Dept., A.G.0., March 1,1919 - To the Commanding General,
Ameri can Expeditionary Forces.

1. The request contained in the foregoing letter from
Mr., T. S. Bennett, President of the Allen County Investment
Company, Iola, Kansas, that the body of his son, Webster S.
Bennett, Headquarters Train, 35th Division, be allowed to
remain in France for permanent burial, is approved, and the
Commanding General is directed to take action accordingly.

2. Mr. Bemnett, and the Quartermaster General's Office
(Cematerial Branch) have been advised of this action.

By order of the Secretary of War:

5 Vb ’ /4‘ L W / M
(Synopsis made) j\fﬁf’ Mﬂ%z ant cGeneral.. |
» g \\\1)1' ,“ > -\ e
T LAY N JUN\S
1 ;\/
- ol o g 31‘.\:\;
Misc, 20851 A 286 g2nd Ind. Pt weh~

G.H.Q., American E.F.,, France, March 26, 1919,- To the
Commanding General, S.0.S.=G.R.S.

Approved. This request will be made of record
by Graves' Registration Service.

By command of General Pershing:

L2 L ook

Adjutant Genersal.




F. S. BENNETT, WEBSTER S. BENNETT, 18 LIZZIE A. BENNETT, ‘

Lpuitt 3| Itllp!ifjtl / e 11
A\ @ Py J N
%\\? INCORPORATED L I @0 L \

UNDER THE LAWS OF KANSAS
-

FARM LANDS BOUGHT, SOLD AND EXCHANGED. FARM LOANS AT CURRENT RATES. PROMPT SERVICE.
OUR SPECIALTY: HOMES FOR THE HOMELESS ON SMALL PAYMENTS.

IoLA, KANsastebruary 25, 1919

Ad jutant General,
Washington, D. C.

Dear ®ir:

In receiving due notice of the location of the burial
place of my son, Wagoner Webster 51 Bennett, Headquarters
Train, Thirty-fifth Division, American &xpeditionary
Forces, france, who died on becember 30, is buried in
the American Uemtery at Bazilles(Vosges) France.

We notice according to the statement sent out, that
you the removal of all the bodies to the United States
would be made in due time unless reguest was made to the
contrary. I desire to say that after due consideration
of this matter, I have come to the conclusion that I
think it would be better that the body of my son should
remain in a National or Government Cemetery in IKFrance
where he died for the cause of his country. I don't be-
lieve that it is policy that this body should be removed
to Zmevicd, believing that the French and United States
Governments will see that the graves of the American
soldiers are properly cared for forall time to come, and
I feel that his grave would be better cared for though
in a foreign land than it might be in America because
it is only a question of time until I must follow him.

DZZ DT AP

Therefore, it is my request that his body remain
in some Cemetery in France, properly marked as indicated
by the printed statement end instructions sent to me.

Shall be pleased to hear from you further along
this line, and await your pleasure. o
“‘wﬂ‘-‘ /
Yours very truly, ﬁﬁﬂ,w$° ’ w4

) \W
. oR WW
o "~ -
¢ oy e i
) G55 R T -

& elye ;) vy
eceived A G 0, FEB o8 1810

PSB:AG R .

\/



WAR TREPARTIMNT i
waLL D AL LIVL i

0iffice ol the Quartermaster General of the Army

Washington,

Yinlla b ¥ a7 20 67
GeReS. Form SBelwA~f

Informafion requestgdio /4, G.0, Datef Oct. 12, 1920 )
/
File Mo, Fegistration,
" y) L b n AN 7 (o s e 4 < - 3 .
Froms The Quartefmaster CGeneral, U. 5. Army, (Cemeterial Divicion)
(rni=ui 2y " 3 ik ik e 1A A A L5 T A y & bl
Lo The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts,, N. W.,Wasnington, D. C,

)jectid Information required for G,R,S,

Al It is requested that the items checked below be completed, Request
confirmaticn of all information shown.

. ~ - o al 1 o 0 / ~ L
as Surname Bennett f, Date of death 12/30/18

b. OChristian name Webster S, B« Cause of death Typhoid Fever

Mae

c, Serial Number 14%0020 " h, Authority (Ol )i/
de Organization Hgg.0%s in 365th-Dive 1. Emergency address

( "/)Oo 4 ;'.":j Lr' 24 Vo ) W ¢ ¢
e, Rark Wagoners ,fﬁ it j& Relationship

AT M SR 4 o 2
BODY LESCRIPTION : APPBNTAL CHARTS
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report

o :
£ o
ég/ £ ; examination prior o on istment )
B a. ‘Age of enlistment Ig

&, ©OStrike out teceth missine

0

\ b, Color'of eye

A ;

.X O LTSR6A0MA: TSUREN I WIE kY AN 5 E R 7iee
‘ Siamt o onia fiiannhe upper right upper Jleft

N
e . lower right lower left
e, Weight
f. Permansnt marks and
physical  defects at .
enlistment (014 frac QY brecks)
CIMETLRY NO% 6

- (€)1
~ F§§§é
5 =
A e
A
A




" oy - 7 . 1. 1 3 7 > TERRNRET
51 7 { SRS 1 ad L e e R [ ¢ o T SNl 1 g S I T SRR
pv3 . V A7 4 ’ ’ v '3 i ~ P, .
-
by L

, “\'

. “ f'ﬁeh .\'

mise. :0%51 41226
Trenee, Merch 26, 1919

Adjintent General

: adngt s Hr ol avBennett,  President; Allen Co. Inveatment. -
it R SR TS KU N |2 Company, . Iola . Kansag, . - Lo L
< h " ‘ O Digpos

g

tlol of remeing of Vebater 5. Beanett,

3 Hdgrds Preln, Zbth DIVIE 10 acirny
. ; - : i . ke v"‘r-'*r‘ y
Sl e Oommandsr~1in=Chio? dirceote }):g ‘f? o b
ecknowledoe recolyt of your letter, fox@réisS W %
Ing the'Qe:ive {thatbt the hody of youf ©olei: b X
ebeteor |\ %\ Bennett, Hr. Drain, Bbth Di\fili’éh_}_«i‘“
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293.8 Baunstt, Webster S. 1st Ind, LiM
(li anvo)

Yar Dept., A.0.0., March 1,1919 - To the Commanding General,
Amerd can Expaditionary Forses.

1, The request contained in the foregoing letter from
dr. T. S. Sennett, Prosideat of the Allen County Invegtuent
Company, Iola, Kaness, that the body of his son, Webator 3.
Bennett, Hesdquarters Train, 35th Diviesion, be allowad to
remain in France for permanent burial, is approved, and the
Comsanding General is directed to take action aceordinglye.

2. Wr, Bennett, and the Quartermaster General's Office
(Cometerial Braunch) have been advised of this actien.

By order of the Seerstary of War:
J 0. Ashburm

{Synopais made) Mjutant Genoral.

~ copy furnished 0.Q.M.G. (Cem. Br.0



293,8 Bennett, Webster 3.
(Misc.Div.)=LIM

March 1,1919.

Hr. F.3. Bonnott,
Allen Coumty Investment Co.,
Iola, Kansas.

Dear Sirs

In reply to your letter of February 25,
1919, relative to your desire that the body
of your gon, Webster 3. Bemmett, Headquarters
Train, 35th Division, be allowed to remain
in France for pormanent burial, I bveg to
advise you that your request has bsen approved
by the 3scretary of War and the Commanding
General, Aserican Expeditionary Forces, is

being so notified.

A vill is now before Congress for

the establishment of "Fields of Honor®

abroad, which will insure future care by the
United States Goverament as National Cemeteries

are now cared for.

Pernit me to take this opportunity to
exprass to you the deep sympathy of the Depurtment
in the less you have sustained and to commend you
for the sacrifice and the contribition you have
made to the cause for which your son gave his

1ife.

TIv ~Very stycerely yours,

Mmdexing Soction

¢. Harris.

The Adjutant General.



